GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:31
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2012

ATTRITION IN IPS
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of Indian Police Service (IPS) officers have quitted their jobs in the recent past;
(b) if so, the details and the reasons therefor alongwith the number of such cases reported between 2008-11, State-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to check such case in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH)

(@) & (b) During the years from 2008 to 2011, 41 Regular Recruits belonging to the batches between 2007 to 2010 have resigned for career progression (joining IAS, IFS etc.). Another 3 officers belonging to 1985, 1990 and 2004 batches have resigned on personal grounds. State-wise details are at Annexure-'A'.

(c) The Government of India has increased the annual batch-size of Regular Recruits of the Indian Police Service from 103 to 150. The policy for cadre allocation has also been revised.
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